FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 5/12/2023

SUBJECT: Road closure at N Tenth Avenue E slated to begin Monday, May 15

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Road closure at N Tenth Avenue E slated to begin Monday, May 15

[DULUTH, MN] A portion of N Tenth Avenue E between First and Second Streets will close to vehicle traffic on Monday, May 15 to accommodate ongoing construction work at St. Luke's Hospital. Signs placed in the area will direct traffic to detour around the closure.

A map of the detour is below.

###



Tenth Ave E Detour Map